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Statewise Rubber Plantation Area
State / Territory 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13

Andaman & Nicobar 962 843 762 729 729 880 878 879 NA NA
Andhra Pradesh 124 124 107 111 111 180 1103 NA NA NA
Arunachal Pradesh 379 416 425 446 458 720 1200 NA NA NA
Assam 13841 14057 14848 15890 18225 23705 28102 32659 38090 43335
Bihar - - - - - - - - - -
Delhi - - - - - - - - - -
Goa 755 761 704 772 986 1010 1017 1081 1125 1153
Gujarat - - - - - - - - - -
Haryana - - - - - - - - - -
Karnataka 20460 21189 23153 26035 28830 32415 34777 38110 41588 44900
Kerala 479602 485610 493800 502740 512045 517475 525408 554228 539565 545030
Madhya Pradesh - - - - - - - - - -
Maharashtra 182 152 149 171 373 650 858 1173 1513 1830
Manipur 1773 1786 1829 1859 1914 2380 2723 NA NA NA
Meghalaya 4758 4834 5060 5331 6830 7740 9196 10584 11875 12865
Mizoram 709 498 507 525 551 735 908 NA NA NA
Nagaland 2091 2184 2274 2486 2697 3515 4141 NA NA NA
Orissa 480 456 465 500 528 570 657 NA NA NA
Pondicherry - - - - - - - - - -
Punjab - - - - - - - - - -
Rajasthan - - - - - - - - - -
Tamil Nadu 18633 18642 18815 19233 19410 19355 19545 19767 19790 20770
Tripura 30770 32065 34189 37846 41165 50070 55415 59285 64480 67730
Uttar Pradesh - - - - - - - - - -
West Bengal 461 473 523 526 548 580 587 NA NA NA
Others - - - - - - - 13794 16754 19907
Total 575980 584090 597610 615200 635400 661980 686515 711560 734780 757520

(In Hectares)

NA: Figures not available, but included in Others

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19*

Natural Rubber 831400 861950 903700 913700 844000 645000 562000 691000 694000 651000
Synthetic Rubber 106743 110340 110599 108692 112886 151891 199845 222744 331221 380772
Reclaim Rubber 93535 99960 129153 130280 124325 129510 119210 122895 131575 142605

Total 1031678 1072250 1143452 1152672 1081211 926401 881055 1036639 1156796 1174377

(In Tonnes)Summary of Rubber Production
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YEAR NATURAL SYNTHETIC RECLAIM TOTAL
2008-09 864500 96739 91350 1052589
2009-10 831400 106743 100770 1038913
2010-11 861950 110340 115000 1087290
2011-12 903700 110599 129153 1143452
2012-13 913700 108692 130280 1152672
2013-14 774000 112886 124325 1011211
2014-15 645000 151891 129510 926401
2015-16 562000 199845 119210 881055
2016-17 691000 222744 122895 1036639
2017-18 694000 331221 131575 1156796
2018-19* 651000 380772 142605 1174377

Rubber Production (In Tonnes)

YEAR RSS Grade Latex Concentrated Solid Block Rubber Others TOTAL
2008-09 617125 88070 110275 49030 864500
2009-10 578650 85760 120780 46210 831400
2010-11 618960 76065 117830 49095 861950
2011-12 658200 76490 119815 49195 903700
2012-13 667225 73150 122125 51200 913700
2013-14 622540 68075 106815 46570 774000
2014-15 451090 66520 98865 28525 645000
2015-16 575495 71835 92785 21885 562000
2016-17 473375 83200 106560 27865 691000
2017-18 478445 75070 114875 25610 694000
2018-19* 430570 78970 119085 22375 651000

Natural Rubber Production (In Tonnes)

YEAR SBR 1958 Latex (drc) Nitrile PBR EPDM Others TOTAL
2008-09 8762 4780 11439 71758 - - 96739
2009-10 10704 9123 14250 72666 - - 106743
2010-11 10787 10628 13020 75905 - - 110340
2011-12 9141 10943 11770 78745 - - 110599
2012-13 8096 12793 10765 77038 - - 108692
2013-14 NA NA NA 80685 - 32201 112886
2014-15 35738 NA NA 105925 - 10228 151891
2015-16 76999 NA NA 111807 - 11039 199845
2016-17 96637 NA NA 116557 - 9550 222744
2017-18 209938 NA NA 113666 - 7617 331221
2018-19* 253859 NA NA 122081 - 4832 380772
Note: SBR includes HSR, Latex (drc) includes SBR Latex, VP Latex & Nitrile Latex
* Provisional; NA: Figures not available, but included in Others

Synthetic Rubber Production (In Tonnes)
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Statistics are all around us,
Sometimes used well, sometime not.

Write to:
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NA: Figures not available, but included in Others

Statewise Natural Rubber Production (In Tonnes)

State / Territory 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13
Andaman & Nicobar 389 NA NA NA NA 297 311 312 NA NA
Andhra Pradesh - - - - - 36 36 - NA NA
Arunachal Pradesh 48 NA NA NA NA 142 138 - NA NA
Assam 2580 NA NA NA NA 6395 7071 8050 10310 11740
Bihar - - - - - - - - - -
Delhi - - - - - - - - - -
Goa 511 NA NA NA NA 338 351 361 555 585
Gujarat - - - - - - - - - -
Haryana - - - - - - - - - -
Karnataka 14070 14440 14940 16125 16450 18175 21331 23705 27910 31250
Kerala 655135 690768 739225 783275 753135 783485 745510 770580 798940 800050
Madhya Pradesh - - - - - - - - - -
Maharashtra - - - - - 83 70 72 195 340
Manipur 188 NA NA NA NA 568 630 NA NA NA
Meghalaya 2812 NA NA NA NA 5760 4545 5135 6380 7110
Mizoram 89 NA NA NA NA 145 136 NA NA NA
Nagaland 396 NA NA NA NA 950 1000 NA NA NA
Orissa 40 NA NA NA NA 165 177 NA NA NA
Pondicherry - - - - - - - - - -
Punjab - - - - - - - - - -
Rajasthan - - - - - - - - - -
Tamil Nadu 22520 22690 23555 24020 23820 24355 24695 25160 25170 25350
Tripura 12755 NA NA NA NA 23280 25080 25875 30590 33220
Uttar Pradesh - - - - - - - - - -
West Bengal 71 NA NA NA NA 326 319 NA NA NA
Others 46 21767 24905 29475 31940 - - 2700 3650 4055
Total 711650 749665 802625 852895 825345 864500 831400 861950 903700 913700



State/ UT 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15

Andaman & Nico 4 4 4 4 5 6 NA NA
Andhra Pradesh 7 6 6 7 9 9 NA NA
Assam 29 34 31 29 36 40 52 59
Bihar 0 0 0 0 0 0 NA NA
Delhi 112 113 110 108 105 106 110 107
Goa, Daman & Diu 0 0 0 0 0 0 NA NA
Gujarat 38 34 35 37 39 38 38 35
Haryana 46 53 58 54 48 49 52 52
Jharkhand 5 5 5 4 2 3 NA NA
Karnataka 117 121 118 109 120 129 125 130
Kerala 8779 8559 8515 8422 8256 8055 7722 7462
Maharashtra 86 85 80 81 77 83 84 88
Madhya Pradesh 6 7 7 7 7 6 NA NA
Meghalaya 14 14 13 8 5 8 NA NA
Nagaland 1 1 1 1 0 4 NA NA
Odisha 1 2 2 2 1 1 NA NA
Pondicherry 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA
Punjab* 124 119 124 121 125 132 137 147
Rajasthan 20 24 22 24 23 25 25 28
Tamil Nadu 212 233 245 240 252 266 255 252
Tripura 185 197 217 237 323 414 520 538
Uttar Pradesh 63 66 71 68 76 71 70 62
Uttarakhand 0 0 0 0 0 0 NA NA
West Bengal 72 66 75 76 82 86 88 75
Others 0 0 1 3 1 1 45 48

Total 9927 9749 9741 9643 9593 9533 9323 9083
*: includes Chandigarh: NA: Data not available but included in others

NUMBER OF LICENSED DEALERS IN DIFFERENT STATES
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(Data source: Rubber Board)
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